WORK AUTHORIZATION CM3015 WA02 NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CS-22-172

Consultant:	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		
Contract Number:	CM3015		
Contact Name:	Robert Capoferri		
Contact Number:	813.788.0010		
Email:	Amandareichartaps@gmail.com		

CURRENT WORK AUTHORIZATION Project Short Title: Chip Seal Surface Treatment to Prepared Roads					
A contract of the contract of		CONTRACT OVERVIEW			
Date Submitted	02/27/2023	Total of Previous Authorizations	\$507,757.23		
Amount	\$406,380.04 per quote	This Work Authorization	\$406,380.04		
Scheduled Completion	NLT 9/22/2023	Current Contract Total	\$914,137.24		

This Work Authorization is to the AGREEMENT between Nassau County and Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. ("Vendor") for the 2023 Double Chip Seal Project based on the Alternative Paving Methods Contract, CM3015, dated July 12, 2021. The services to be provided under this Work Authorization are as follows:

ARTICLE 1. Services Described as:

Vendor shall provide a Double Chip Seal Treatment to the 2023 list of prepared roads, a copy of which is attached hereto as 2023 Double Chip Seal Project.

ARTICLE 2. Time Schedule

Vendor anticipates their earliest starting date to be August 1,2023 and the completion date to be no later than September 22, 2023, to complete the Scope of Work.

ARTICLE 3. Budget

Vendor will perform the services outlined herein for the lump sum amount of \$406,380.04. Vendor will be using rates previously established under CM3015, and any amendments thereto.

ARTICLE 4. Other Provisions

The Services covered by this Work Authorization will be performed in accordance with the provisions set forth in the AGREEMENT referenced above and any of its attachments or schedules. Additional terms or contract provisions whether submitted purposely or inadvertently, shall have no force or effect. This Work Authorization will become a part of the referenced AGREEMENT when executed by both parties.

In presenting this Work Authorization, Vendor agrees that:

Unless detailed herein, all drawings, data, electronic files and other information required for this Work Authorization has been accepted by Vendor. Specifically, all electronic files have been reviewed and accepted for the purposes of this Work assignment. Any additional information, including detailed scope of services are attached.

AGREED TO BY:

BY: Robert Capoferri
Print Name: Robert Capoferri

Title: President
Date: 3/15/2023

Account number(s): 03404541-546000 DBCHP

RECOMMENDED AND APPROVED BY NASSAU COUNTY:

County Engineer:	Doug Podiak		
County Engineers	Department Head or Designee		
Procurement:	Lanace Helmos		
1 todatoment.	Lanaee Gilmore		
Office of Management & Budget:	cluris lacambra		
	Chris Lacambra		
County Manager:	Taco E. Pope, AICP		
	Taco E. Pope, AICP		
Ex-Officio Clerk:	*See below		
	John A. Crawford		
County Attorney:	Denise C. May 11		
	Denise C. May		
April , 2023.	COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, this 10th day of		
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA		
	() S		
	Klynt A. Farmer		
	Chairman		
ACCOUNT NO.: 03404541-546000 D	DBCHP		
2 11	10		
ATTESTATION: Only to Authent	icity as to Chairman's Signature:		
1/6/14/1/			
Jøhn A. Crawford, Ex-Officio Cle	erk		

2023 DOUBLE CHIP SEAL PROJECT

ROAD NAME	DISTRICT	LENGTH OF RD. (FT)	ROAD WIDTH
MOBILIZATION			
MOT			
OELSNER DR	2	700	22
WILDER BLVD	2	195	22
ARBOR LANE	2	1400	22
SEYMOUR LN	2	255	22
LITTLEBERRY LN	2	2975	22
FREEMAN RD	3	1500	20
MYRTICE RD (NORTH OF RADIO)	3	820	21
MYRTICE RD (SOUTH OF RADIO)	3	1000	21
BOYD RD	4	2600	20
D FOURAKER	4	1185	20
MIDDLE RD (BRYCEVILLE)	4	1385	22
LAWHON RD	5	2325	22
DEBBIE CT	5	760	22
HOWARD RD	5	1350	22